
BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG / OPERATION MANUAL

Art. 24073



Herzlich willkommen  

AMEWI TRADE e.K. ist ein junges, international tätiges Import- und 
Großhandelsunternehmen im Bereich RC Modellbau und Spielwaren, mit Sitz in 
Borchen bei Paderborn.   
Unsere Produktpalette beinhaltet über 6.000 Artikel. 
Dazu gehören vor allem ferngesteuerte Auto-, Hubschrauber-, Boots- und 
Panzermodelle sowie ein reichhaltiges Zubehör und alle erforderlichen Ersatzteile. 
Unser Vertriebsnetz umfasst europaweit über 600  Fach- und Onlinehändlern. 

AMEWI TRADE e.K. is a young, fresh, international import and w holesale company 
in the RC and toy industry located in Paderborn. 
Our product range contains over 6000 articles.   
Containing to it are cars, helicopters, quadrocopters, boats and tanks including a lot 
of extra parts and all needed spare parts.  
Our distribution network contains over 600 specialist dealers and online shops. 

 

 
 
 
 

Die Firma AMEWI Trade e.K. ist ein reines Großhandelsunternehmen. 
Wir vertreiben unsere Produkte ausschließlich an Einzelhändler.  

 
AMEWI Trade e.K. is a wholesale company. 

We only distribute our goods to retailers.  
 
 

Wenn Sie als Endverbraucher AMEWI-Produkte erwerben, gehen Sie einen Vertrag 
mit dem Einzelhändler ein.  

 
Wenden Sie sich bitte bei Gewährleistungsfällen immer an Ihren Händler. 

 
If you are end-customer who is buying AMEWI products, you need to contract your 

retailer.  
 

In case of warranty please always contact your retailer.  
 
 
 







 

Declaration of Conformity 

This product has been manufactured according to actual technical standards. The product is matching the requirements of the 

exis ng european and na nal guidelines. The Declara on of Conformity has been proofed. AMEWI Trade e.K. declares that this 

product is matching the basic requirements and remaining regula ns of the guideline   2014/53/EU (RED).

 

 

 The declara ons and documents are stored at the manufacturer and can be requested and applied there.   

      

 

For add onal ques ons to the product and conformity please contact: 

AMEWI Trade e.K., Nikolaus-O -Str. 6, DE-33178 Borchen, Fax: +49 (0)5251 / 288965-19, Email: info@amewi.com. 
 

Security and Hazard Warnings 

 
 

Attention!  For damage, caused by disregarding of the manual, warranty expires ! 

We are not liable for secondary failures, material or personal damage, caused by inproper usage or disregarding 

the security no es. 

Attention!  Based on security and registra on (CE) reasons, it is forbidden to modify the product personally. Do 

not disassemble the product. 

Attention!  Small parts. Danger of suffoca n or risk of injury caused by small parts.  

Attention!  Suitable for people aged 14+ ! 

 

The product is not allowed to get moist or wet. The product is only allowed to be used on flat and clean surfaces.  

Even a drop down from a small height can cause damage to the product. Usage of more then one Products of 

same Frequency at the same me is not possible, because it will affect each other.  

Battery Notice and Battery Disposal  

 

Attention!  Ba y do not belong in childrens hands. A change of the ba y has to be done by an adult person.  

Never mix chargable ba ies with non-chargable ba es. Never mix fully charged ba eries with almost emtpy 

ba es. Never mix ba ies of different cap es. Never try to charge dry ba es. Take care of the correct 

polarity. Defec ve ba s belong to special waste. Never leave a charging ba y una ended. For ques ons 

about the charging e please read the manual or ask the manufacturer. 

 

Disposal 

 

The company AMEWI is registered below the WEEE Reg. Nr. DE93834722 at the founda n EAR and recycles all 

used electronic parts properly. Electric and electronical products are not allowed to put in household garbage. 

Please dispose the product at the end of the life me accroding to the actual laws. You as a customer are 

responsible by law for the return of all used ba es, a disposal over the household garbage is forbidden !  

 

Ba es containing hazardous substances are marked with the alongside symbols, which point to the 

prohib on of disposal in household garbage. 

Add onal nota ons for the cri heavy metal are: Cd=Cadmium, Hg=Quecksilver, Pb=lead (Label is placed on 

the ba es, for example below the bo om le  trash symbols).  

 

Based on RoHS labeling the manufacturer confirmes, that all limit values were taken care of at the me of 

manufacturing.  

 

Ba es labeled with the recycling symbol can be put into used ba y colle ng tank.  

(Most supermarkets have) 

They are not allowed to be put into local household garbage. 

 

AMEWI Trade e.K. is involved in the dual system for boxing over the company Firma Landbell AG.  

All used boxes are collected from partner companies (waste disposal contractor) at private customers (local 

household), sorted and properly u . The Involvement in a Dual Systems helps to save CO² Emissions.  

 



KURZE EINLEITUNG / BRIEF INTRODUCTION
TECHNISCHE DATEN / SPECIFIKATIONS  
AUFBAU ANLEITUNG / ASSEMBLE PROCESS
EINSTELLUNGEN / ADJUSTMENT 

INHALT / CONTENT

1. Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung aufmerksam durch und befolgen Sie die Anweisungen bevor Sie das Produkt 
    benutzen.
2. Dieses Flugzeug ist kein Spielzeug und ist nur für erfahrene Piloten geeignet bzw. Nutzer die unter Aufsicht 

3. Nicht geeignet für Kinder unter 14 Jahren.
4. Bitte montieren Sie dieses Flugzeug wie in der Anleitung vorgegeben. Halten Sie Ihre Finger oder andere 
    Teile Ihres Körpers von sich rotierenden Teilen des Flugzeuges fern.
5. Fliegen Sie nie bei Gewitter, starkem Wind oder sonstigem schlechten Wetter.
6. Fliegen Sie niemals in der Nähe von Stromleitungen, Autos, Flughäfen oder Autobahnen.

    schnell. Bedenken Sie, dass Sie für die Sicherheit anderer Leute verantwortlich sind.
8. Versuchen Sie nicht das Flugzeug während des Fluges zu fangen.
9. Der Benutzer trägt die volle Verantwortung für den ordnungsgemäßen Betrieb und die korrekte Ver-
    wendung dieses Modells. Wir haften nicht für Schäden oder Verlust aufgrund unsachgemäßer Verwendung.

1. Please read this manual carefully and follow the instructions of the manual before use this product.
2. Our airplane is not a toy, which is suitable for the experienced manipulator or under the guidance of the 
    experienced pilot.
3. Not recommend for children under 14 years old.

    be out of the rotating parts of the plane, or it may cause demage to the plane or injury to your body.

    speed. Remember that your are responsible for others safety.

9. The user should bear full responsibility of proper operation and usage with regards to this model. We will not be 
    responsible for any liability or loss due to improper operation.

d



B r i e f i n t r o d u c t i o n

Thank you for purchasing the FW190 model airplane. We wish you a lot of fun with it.

EINLEITUNG / BRIEF INSTRUCTIONS

B r i e f i n t r o d u c t i o nTECHNISCHE DATEN / SPECIFICATIONS

Spannweite:           1200mm

Länge:                      1100mm

Gewicht:                       1600g

Schub:                        >1700g

Flugzeit:            > 5 Minuten

Wingspan:                 1200mm

Length:                        1100mm

Weight:                              1600g

Thrust:                            >1700g

Flying Time:             > 5 min

B r i e f i nAUFBAU / ASSEMBLE

Servokabel mit dem Empfänger.

1. Assembly of Main Wings
Take of the fuselage, main wings and screw from the box. Please lock the wings to the fuselage by the big screw.

Open the cabin cover and connect the servo wire to the receiver.



2. Montage des Höhenruders
Nehmen Sie das Höhenleitwerk und den Zubehörbeutel aus der Verpackung. Stecken Sie das Leitwerk 

durch den Schlitz am Rumpfende. Montieren Sie den Anlenk-Arm und verbinden Sie anschließend die 

Anlenkung mit der Anlenkungsstange.

Assembly the horizontal wings
Take of the horizontal wings & accessory bag from the box. Please insert the wing to the slot on the fuselage, then 

assemble the servo arm and connect the controlling steel wire.

3. Montage des Propellers
Montieren Sie den Propeller auf mit dem Spinner-Halter auf der Welle. Legen Sie die Unterlegscheibe auf und 

befestigen Sie die M4 Mutter  auf der Welle. Dann befestigen Sie den Spinner auf der Motorwelle.

3. Assembly of the propellor
Assemble the propellor into the nose holder and use the spacer and M4 nut to lock the motor shaft. Then cover 

the nose and lock it into the motor shaft.



B r i e f i nEINSTELLUNGEN / ADJUSTMENT

1. Schalten Sie den Sender ein. Bitte stellen Sie sicher das die Batterien voll sind.  Drücken Sie den Gashebel und 

1. Turn on the transmitter. Please make sure that there is enough power for the transmitter. Push the joystick for throttle 

and throttle trim sitch to the lowest position and keep othe trim in neutral position.

2. Verbinden Sie den Akku mit dem Stecker des ESC. Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass der Akku voll geladen ist.

2. Please connect the battery to the ESC plug. Please make sure that the battery is fully charged.



3. Hold the model in the sky and push the 6 channel on the transmitter. The landing gear will be opened.

4. Bitte halten Sie den Rumpf hinten fest und drücken Sie den Gashebel langsam nach oben.

So können Sie überprüfen ob der Motor funktioniert.

4. Please hold the back part of the fuselage and push the trottle slowly, which can check wherher the motor 

can work or not.

4. Please check the control surface and front wheel can work or not. Do not make it reverse and make sure that the 

control surface and the wheel and the joystick are in the same direktion.



5. Prüfen Sie den Schwerpunkt und stellen Sie sicher, dass er innerhalb des angezeigten Rasters liegt.

5. Check the center of gravity and make sure that the CG of the plane should be within the range as indicated by 

the arrows.




